

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.41 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.404 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.15430 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.15431 OF 2022
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.44 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.450 OF 2023**

Jagdish Raghunath Pawar and Others ...Appellants
vs.
M/s. Star Construction and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Suresh Sabrad a/w. Mr. Santosh Suryarao, for the Appellants in
AO. No. 41 of 2023 and 44 of 2023.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Arun Panickar, for Respondent
No. 1 in AO No.41 of 2023, IA.No. 404 of 2023 and for Respondent
Nos. 4 and 8 in WPST No. 15430 of 2022.

Mr. Amrut Joshi a/w. Mr. Arun Panickar, for Respondent No. 1 in
AO No. 44 of 2023 and IA.No.450 of 2023 and WPST No. 15431 of
2022

Mr. Lavkik Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Laxmikant Patil i/b. Mr. Vishwanath
Patil in WPST No. 15430 of 2022 and WPST No. 15431 of 2022.

Ms. Sweta Shah i/b. Mr. A.P. Kulkarni, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 4.

Mr. Jagdish Aradwad (Reddy), for Respondent No. 3 in AO. No. 41 of
2023.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : APRIL 05, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to work out
the matter as the affidavit in reply has been served recently.
3. Stand over to 26th April, 2023.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)