

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 41 OF 2023

Jagdish Raghunath Pawar And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Star Construction, And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 44 OF 2023

Mr. Jagdish Raghunath PawarAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Star Constructions And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 15430 OF 2022

Mr. Vilas Damodar Pawar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Apex Grievance Redressal Committee (erstwhileRESPONDENT
High Power Committee) And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 15431 OF 2022

Mr. Vilas Damodar Pawar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Apex Grievance Redressal Committee (erstwhileRESPONDENT
High Power Committee) And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 404 OF 2023

In

Appeal from Order 41 OF 2023

Jagdish Raghunath Pawar And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Star Construction, And OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Suresh Sabrad for the Appellant in AO 41/2023 & AO 44/2023

Mr. Lavkik Deshmukh i/by Mr. Vishwanath Patil for SRA a/w
Mr. Krusha Jaybhay i/by Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni for Res. Nos. 1 &
4 Mr. Aruni Panicker for No.1 in
AO 41/2023, IA 404/2023 & & for Res. No. 4 & 8 in wp st.
15430/2022, for Res. No.1 in AO 44/2023, IA 450/2023, Mr.
Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Res.
No.3 in AO 41/2023

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 26th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/06/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)