

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 41 OF 2023

Jagdish Raghunath Pawar & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

M/s. Star Construction & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 404 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 41 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 15430 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 15431 OF 2022
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 44 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 450 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 44 OF 2023

None for the Appellants/Petitioners.

Mr. Arun Panickar for Respondent no. 1 in Appeal from Orders and for Respondent nos. 4 & 8 in Writ Petitions.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent no. 3 – SRA.

Ms. Sweta Shah i/b. Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni for Respondent nos. 1 & 4 for Respondent nos. 1 & 4.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. None for the Appellants/Petitioners.

2. A perusal of the order dated 4th February 2026 also reveals that the Appellants/Petitioners were unrepresented on that date. The Appellants/Petitioners have also failed to comply with the order dated 4th February 2026.

3. Considering this, place the Appeal From Orders alongwith the other two Writ Petitions under the caption "For Dismissal" on 8th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav